ACUMENINT.COM
Acumen Int Corp Ltd
Product Description
Features
SPECIFICATIONS
AI
ACM-P150-48
Industrial Power Supply Series
48VDC
ACUMEN ACM-P150-48
Industrial Power Supply
ACUMEN
ACM-P150-48 Industrial Power
Supply is a high-reliability switching power supply designed for industrial
automation, surveillance systems, telecommunications equipment, networking infrastructure, and security applications.
Featuring active PFC technology, universal AC input, high efficiency up to
89%, and comprehensive protection functions, it
ensures stable and continuous power delivery in demanding environments.
ACM-P150-48
► Universal
AC Input 220
VAC / 50Hz
► 150W
High Performance Power Supply
► High
Efficiency up to 89%
► Active PFC
(Power
Factor Correction)
► Short Circuit / Overload / Over Voltage / Over Temperature Protection
► Industrial
Grade Reliability
► Safety Standards: UL62368-1, EN62368-1
► IEMC Standards: EN55032 Class B, EN55035, EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-4 Series
3.3A
158.4W
40.8 ~ 55.2VDC
Type
Output Voltage
Output Current
Rated Power
Voltage Adjustment Range
Ripple & Noise
Voltage Regulation
≤240mVp-p
±0.5%
Up
to
89%
16ms @ Full Load
3000ms
Efficiency
Hold-up Time
Setup Time
Power Factor
Overload
Protection
Leakage Current
PF > 0.95
70A @ 230VAC
<1mA
  Overload
Protection 70A @ 230VAC
3000ms
Setup Time
Power Factor PF > 0.95
Electrical Specifications
ACUMENINT.COM
Acumen Int Corp Ltd
Dimensions
120~370VDC
47~63Hz
0.9A @230VAC
Input Voltage Range
DC Input Range
Frequency Range
AC Current
85~264VAC
Input Characteristics
Protection Functions
Short Circuit Protection Supported
Overload Protection
Over Voltage Protection
Over Temperature Protection
105~135% Rated Load
Supported
Supported
Constant Current Limiting Supported
Auto Recovery Supported
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature -10°C to +60°C
Storage Temperature
Operating Humidity
Storage Humidity
-20°C to +70°C
30~90% RH
20~95% RH
Cooling Method Natural Air Convection
Safety & EMC
Safety Standards  UL508, EN55032 Class B, EN55035, EN61000-3-2, EN61000-4 Series
EMC Emission
EMC Immunity
 Compliance to EN55011, EN55032 (CISPR32), EN61204-3 Class B, EN61000-3-2
 Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN55024, EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2)
 EN61204-3, heavy industry level, criteria A, SEMI F47, GL approved
Mechanical Specifications
Housing Material Metal Enclosure
Dimensions
Weight
Installation
159 × 97 × 38 mm
0.65 kg
Chassis Mount